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Dear Parents,

The KES Girls Division will be running an exciting summer review program in order to
encourage continued Tefilla, Learning and Chesed throughout the summer. Every day
that your daughter davens, does an act of chesed or completes/reviews some of her
Summer Review packet from her Morah, she can put the corresponding sticker on her
chart. When she returns to school, she will be able to earn a prize based on how many
stickers she earned. Parents should initial each sticker placed on the chart. Each
sticker is worth two points. By utilizing this program, your child will /Y”H, with minimum
effort, retain the wealth of knowledge and skills they have acquired this year.

Incentives to encourage the children to participate are in place.

e Students who earn between 150-248 points will be able to choose a fuzzy pen
or a cute keychain.

e Students who earn between 250-348 points will be able to choose an art set
from Paint Miami or an ice cream gift card.

e Students who complete the majority or all of the summer review packet and
have earned at least 350 points will be invited to an in-school celebration with
an art activity!

Please avail yourself of this golden opportunity. The enhancement to your child’s
future learning through this program is inestimable.

Have a wonderful and productive summer!
With all best wishes,
Rabbi Kalman Baumann

Mrs. Miriam Deitsch
Mrs. Devorah Heisler

Mrs. Dana Brecher

Mrs. Miriam Cohen

Mrs. Carol Fried

Mrs. Batya Kahn

Miss Chaviva Kaiser
Mrs. Chana loffe

Mrs. Esther Ouaknin
Mrs. Rosalie Rosenbaum
Mrs. Esta Rosenberg

PHONE: 3205.947.6000 ONLINE: www.ytcte.org  EMAIL: kes@ytcte.org
ADDRESS: 1051 M. Miami Beach Boulevard, North Miami Beach, FL 33162
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To my dearest girls,
It has been such an incredible year with each and every one of you!

I have watched you learn and grow throughout the school year, and | am so, so, so proud of the beautiful
bnos yisroel that you have become.

It seems like just yesterday that | met each of you for the first time in our trailer...wow, time has flown
since then!

We learned so much together this year...

In chumash, we learned Parshios Vayeira, Chayei Sara, and Toldos, and we learned how to read and
translate pesukim on our own! We also learned all about Rashi and how to read Rashi! We learned so
many life lessons from the chumash, from each letter and each line and each dot in the Torah, and from
our great avos and imahos.

In Tefila, we learned the entire shemoneh esrei—our unbelievable opportunity to enter Hashem'’s palace
and stand alone in front of His throne—to praise Him, ask Him, and thank Him for everything! We now
know, of course, that we are always connected to Hashem and can talk to Him at any moment, and He

loves us more than we’'ll ever know and is waiting to hear from us.

We also had a great time learning parsha every week, learning about each special yom tov as it came,
and becoming yedios hatorah experts! Keep singing all those amazing songs!

And most importantly, the life lessons we learned throughout it all...

Remember our hashgacha pratis parties, and keep looking out to see how Hashem loves you and is
taking care of you at every second!

Remember our hodu lashem notebooks, and keep thanking Hashem!
Remember our v'ahavta I'reacha kamocha program, and keep thinking: how would | feel?

Always remember everything we learned from all the stories of our gedolim, and the most important
lesson of all: how lucky we are to have our precious Torah!!

And remember...you won the greatest lottery that ever was and ever will be...you are a Yid!!!

Esty, Talia C, Kayla, Adi, Kaylee, Talia J, Ella, Dalia, Gaya, Carol, Hadassah, Eva, Shirley, Gabby, Mimi,
Aviya, Tamar, and (acharona chaviva) Shira—I| am really going to miss each and every one of you!! | am
going to miss learning with you, | am going to miss your beautiful middos tovos, and | am going to miss
seeing your beautiful smiles each day!!

Sincerely,

Miss Kaiser:)
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for one girl n--- .31 AND 1
for one boy == 32 IN/with ~sf | 2
in THE, with THE 1,3,32.33 TO/for 2] 3
like THE 2,2,2.34 FROM 4
to THE, for THE e e e |- LIKE 5
you will, she will ---1 36 THE [-—n] 6
we will -y 37 IN THE/WITH THE [-—a] 7
.5 (more than forsn oy o= 38 TO THE/FOR THE [--2] 8
.5 of... ’--- 39 YOU/YOUR T 9
HIM/HIS/IT/ITS [h---].10
of () n--- 40
. ' HER/IT/ITS - | .11
he d!d (PAST) -~ 41 ME/MY =1 12
she d{d (FAST .= AL .S (more than 1) m---1{.13
They did (eas) L ..S (more than 1) o--- | .14
her, it, its 07784 THEM/THEIR @3y [o—] .15
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(oficen ») ---7) 46 THEM/THEIR oy V- | .17
Turns a word info a question THEM/THEIR tra - | .18
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points out something specific TO (the place) n.=1.20
I/you/he .ING  --i- 48 I WILL 21
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I/you/she ..ING N--i- 49 HE WILL 23
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Dictionary
noun (P/P/T) DYy DY 81  for a boy or boys N .69
pronoun n»D .82  fora girl or girls N3P .70
2 nouns in a row MY .83 for 1 boy ™ 71
time, tense oY .84 for 1 girl N 72
past (BEFORE) 71y .85 for many boys D17 .73
present (Now) N .86 for many girls man .74
future (LATER) TNY 87  letters added at TPNA .75
Vavat the 970" .88 the beginning of a word
beginning of a VERB (PREFIX) _
that changes the tense letters added at Mo .76
Written Torah apaynin 89 the end of aword
(3"1p) T (SUFFIX)
Oral Torah N9 Yy2y Nin .90  Wakd new 77
(Mishnah, Gemara, Rashi) . . J'DI0 + e’-’.-.g + _D’J"hj)
Words from the »pppd 2137 91 3 letter root of a VY .78
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question about letters of a shoresh 1N .79
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each word of a phrase stuck out of a word
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send

choose

sit, live

be able

go up

put

get up, arise, fulfill
find

return

listen, hear

count, tell

laugh

watch, guard, keep
lift, carry, (marry)
stand, set up

run

bow down

wash

eat, assist

hurry, fast

knead

stand

eat

fear

stay overnight
wean, pay back
become pregnant
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.50
51
52
53
.54

SAY

GO/walk
SEE/show/appear
MAKE/do
BLESS/kneel
GIVE
BE/WAS/WERE
CURSE

SPEAK

GO OUT

TAKE, (marry)
COME/ bring
CALL/read
BUILD

TRAVEL
make BIG/GREAT
GIVE BIRTH, (to father)

PASS
GET/POSSESS/OWN
kill

to seed (child)

live

know

go down
tell, oppose
command
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choose, rebuke, demonstrate
fill

pour, To empty
succeed

bow (on knees)
leave

lead

plead, beg

ask, seek
separate
become strong
become tired
sell

belittle, despise
work, serve
become old

dim, darken
hunt, trap
touch, feel

to dress
approach
recognize

kiss

smell

multiply

lie down

dream

reach, touch, plague
burst forth, spread out
wake up

pour

no»
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noxN
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93
94
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98
99

100
101
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104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
J12
d13
114
115
116

cut, cut off
plant
remember, count, appoint
Test, try

love

arise early
bind, saddle
arrange, set
bind, tie
slaughter
hold

swear
increase, grow
inherit

die

eulogize

cry

bury

answer, suffer
hold back, finish, destroy

meet, plead
weigh

rule

want, desire
absolve, clean
write

draw water
happen

turn aside, spread out, stretch out

drink
give to drink
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My
oo

a
opY
ovn
NN
i
ano
ANY

NP
NI
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attach, lend, borrow
thank, admit

be jealous

be angry

judge

hire

remember

add, continue

mo
nm
NP
1N
N7
gl
I8
lv))

127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134

promise

set aside a tenth
lie down, crouch
gather

to shepherd, graze
hug

give, prepare
throw, trick

hate

open

1)
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N19
90N
Yy
7an
Nan
plap
NV
NNo

A17
118
119
120
)
122
S4B
J24
125
126
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life, person, soul
hunger
that, because,

(if, perhaps, rather)

heavy, hard
here, behold
now, please
good
because of
sister

very
officer
sheep
cattle
donkey
servant, slave
maidservant
camel

on

what

why

no

now

men, people
flocks
between
first

)
232
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332
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land
birthplace
house

father

nation

name

family
earth/ground
tent
wife/woman
place

son, (age of)
seed/children
brother

year
mountain
altar/mizbeach
to

all

with

that

until

this

there

no translation, (with)
no translation
with

years
possessions

A
N pA)al
ma
AN

)

oY
N2y
TN
7N
NYN
DR
13
IN
N
my
m
nawm
N
9
oy
YN
Y
NY MY
oY
n
_TN
_n
pJe
@)

&y §
Ut

VW o N nRp W N R

(NI N S S N T o S O SV SV AU PO S SN
P W N HOW®NOG UPRWNRO

NN NN
V0 o N o



QL 39
pyhH OND

nation

meat

when

master

charm, favor

a little, few

foot/feet

tree, wood

bread

heart

young man/
young lady

time

women, wives

word, thing

old

hundred

who

boy, child

these

morning

I

heavens, sky

you

he

she

firstborn

after

Hashem

to him/ to it

P
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also

much, many
shepherd

do not

eye, spring (of water)
before

man, husband
city

bad

sin

after

world, forever
perhaps

voice

I

hand

angel, messenger
water

way, path
because of
under, instead of
man

therefore

well (of water)
promise, covenant
(agreement, treaty)
more, still, again
day

male

king
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field P30
money/ silver ok
ear [2lc
in it/him, with it/him 1R
to you/ for yourrmy  f
to you/ for younpm)  Qf
but/ only e
shekel (a type of coin) ipe
that/ yes 2
among/ inside/ middle  AIP(R)
daughter/ age DR
daughters DA
lest (that ___not) 2
oath (strong promise) »¥e
only P
river ahy
outside N
evening A
kindness 30N
before/ not yet 76
unmarried girl PR

Towards (in the direction of) D!QPJ
gold ANS

you (npm) D¢

for us/ to us 1)
straw [

Truth JNIc

mother plc

generations/ children nizdip
barren (can't have children) Q]PX

142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
181
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
71

to you (mm) Tp'g_ng

2/ the years of e

to him/ for him if

far plad)

To you (037 P2

fire elc

Together 13N 30!

lamb/ kid »e

from IN

that IcI»>

in me/ with me/ by myself A

star ADID

sea P!

gate ¥e

enemy Rl

life "N

dead (person or thing) SN

stranger/ convert ¢

to me/ for me 'f

property/ ownership/ »5nic
possession

grave P

prince Ic'eJ

among/ inside/ middle  Jip

from him/ it/ us 195\

than him/ it/ us

from you/ than you xx
if plc

there is o

cave PN

114
115
116
A17
J18
119
120
J21
.
A23
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25
A26
A27
128
129
130
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132
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134
135
136
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139
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dust

east

north

south

no/ (there is) not
monument/ pillar
oil

vow/ promise
peace

mouth/ opening
bone/ self
month

free

pretty/ nice
feast

week

Time

fruit
maidservant
knee

harvest

wheat
therefore
night

reward, wages
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pal
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b lRw}p)e)

stomach 63 172

red pi3lc .173

hair ¥e .174

perfect/wholesome  pgp .175

birthright (privileges of a )03 .176

firstborn)

besides 330N 177

law, mitzvah without a Ph 178
reason that we understand)

big/ great/ (older) fiz¢ .179

clothing/ tool/ vessel  '§> .180

bow/ rainbow Hep 181

taste/ reason Y06 .182

young goat 3¢ 183

goat 5y .184

curse »ip 185

blessing PR 186

garment 3 187

small/ little/ (younger) 6 188

skin ¥ .189

so that (NG 190

wine [1.191

smell (oyy ow) nn 192

also/ nose/ anger fic 193

congregation/ gathering fﬂp 194

sun eNg 195

Stone RI¢ 196

head/ top elcy 197
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WRITE IN YOUR NEATEST SCRIPT HANDWRITING:
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T S G \ 3 ;
\\.\ T 3 }}/\L
WRITE IN YOUR NEATEST SCRIPT HANDWRITING: s=\=\ /(==
N < 0 RN
V4 N7
Ay .13 N7y .1
D7 .14 XD .2
ihay .15 R .3
LY .16 oyY .4
5o .17 Ty 5
XD .18 MR .6
i .19 won .7

187177 .20

mrmnl .8

I .21

exa .9

YD1 .22

73797 .10

iy .23

2171781 .11

7onx .24

NI .12

WRITE NEATLY. REMEMBER TO PUT SPACES BETWEEN WORDS.

YEDY QUM ' Db HIPH D OE3Y H5NO PN D95 MH5M NHE 19510 PWH3D MBDH




PY 11 DY

NN 7MN - X Hnd

13703

WRITE IN YOUR NEATEST SCRIPT HANDWRITING;
1

v
T .13

11 .14
PV .15 JY> .3
TnD .16 n207 .4
onTny .17 v .5
1227 .18 519 .6
oW .19 TRwy 7
P .20 Py .8
P 21 DN .9
12w .22 577> .10
7D%% .23 TwRI? .11
1930 .24 DA .12

WRITE NEATLY. REMEMBER TO PUT SPACES BETWEEN WORDS.

O QDY 10N 927 105N HPDH) :£69 B3 PHIEM PO PIIH 2D




PY 17 oY
NN NMN -3 NND N
F’Tx
72703 \
\\4\ / }/\
WRITE IN YOUR NEATEST SCRIPT HANDWRITING: f“jy/ N'\’:—%
Ay Lo
v v
713D .13 AR .1
1192711 .14 709 .2
1vm .15 9773 .3
7D .16 nYwT .4
PYNTIR .17 7Y .5
yor .18 oMENI .6
PRRT .19 onnp1 .7
PRI .20 onood .8
72O .21 ooyl .9
DuBWNS .22 073777 .10
oMY .23 R .11
o nhxn3Y .24 TAWRY .12

WRITE NEATLY. REMEMBER TO PUT SPACES BETWEEN WORDS.

3PP 7IHY HEVDIH PN PID TI3D 9H3 BH-5H NN D IPED-5H




